Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION
O1_ & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

O DA

1084798

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingting 1D # CO071203

PRODUCTION (K.AR. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33343
name: POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC

Address 1:  Oklahoma Tower
Address 2. 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

APINo.45. 15-133-26273-00-00

Spot Description:
ﬂ_&_fﬁ&f\ Sec, 32

R 19

Twp.28___s. flEasl [Cwest

ciy: _OKLAHOMA CITY ¢ OK
Contact Person: _CLARK EDWARDS
Phone: (620 14324200

a1

Formation: RIVERTON

1994 Feetfrom [ ] Norh/ Zl South Line of Section
2092 Feetfrom [] East / W] West Line of Section
County: Neosho

Lease Name: STICH WILLIAM A Well #: 32-2

Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: RIVE RTO N

Formation: N E UTRAL

Formation: ROWE

Formation: FLEM I N G

Formation: RIVERTON
Formation: RIVERTO N
Formation: NEUTRAL
Formation: ROWE
FLEMING

Formation:

&

Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

(Portsy. 891-892

peris); 927-932

(Pertey; 871-873

periey _877-879

(Perte; 678-680
BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 94 BWPD; 274
BOPD: 0 MCFPD: _—__9'4 BWPD:
BOPD: o MCFPD: 9'4 BWPD: .4—
BOPD: 0 MCFPD:9'4— BWPD: _ﬂ-—
BOPD: 0 MCFPD:.9'4— BWPD; 4—.

Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offseting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of

the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

& -

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R, 82-3-135a.

m 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: MYes |:| No

w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Wall Compleation form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

ﬁ 7. Well construction diagram of subject well,

@ 8. Any available water chemistry data demonsirating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and perscnal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

[J Denied mApproved
15-Day Periods Ends: 7/1 01201 2

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann

Date: 0711012012

Submitted Electronicalty

Protests may be filed by any parfy having a valid interest in the application. Profests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

S
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oo » RECEIVED
/ KANSAS CORPORATION

APR 1 g 2006

CONSERVATION DIVION
WICHITA, KS

Operator: License # 33344

Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION
Ol & GASs CONSERVATION DivisioN

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Name:_Quest Cherokee, LLC

Address: 211 W. 14th Street

Form ACO-1

ORIGINA g

API No. 15 -_133-26273-00-00

City/State/zip: . Chanute, KS 66720
Purchaser:_Bluestem Fipeline, LLC

Operator Contact Parson: Gary Laswell

Phone: (620 ) 431-9500

Contractor: Name: YWell Refined Drilling Company, Inc,

License: 33{_,72

Wallsite Geologist: Julie Talkington

County: Neosho

- N8 _SW goe 32 Twn 28 5 R12 ) East[] West
1980 feet fro N {eirwlo one} Line of Section
1980 feet from E # circla ona) Line of Section

Foolages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section.Cornar:

{cicioons) NE  SE NW
Lease Name:_ 2tich, William A.

Field Name: Chemokee Basin CBM
Muly)

9" #: 32"2

Producing Formation:

Elevation: Ground: 970 Kelly Bushing: n/a

Total Depth: 380 piug Back Total Depth: 586

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cementad at_20-7 Feet
Muitipla Stage Cementing Collar Used? [JYes [#]No
It yes, show depth sat Feet

If Alternate [I complstion, cement circulatod from. 986
feet depth to_Surface w112 sx cmt.

AT I Wi §-25-06

Designate Type of Completion:
v NewWsall _____ Re-Entry Workover
Qil SWD siow Temp. Abd.
Y Gas ENHR SIGW
Dry Other {Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
If Workovar/Re-entry: Cld Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Waell Name;
Criginal Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:
Deepening ____ Reperd. Conv, to Enhr/SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Dapth
— Commingled Dackst No.
Dual Completion Docket No.

—— Other {SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No.

1/14/05 1/18/05 2/04/05

Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Drilling Fluld Management Plan
(Data must be collacted from tha Reserve Pi)
Chleride content ppm Fluldvolume____  bhis

Dewatering methed used

Location of fluid disposal If hauled offsite:

Opserator Name;

Leass Name: License No.:
Quarter Sec Twp S R [ East [ ] West
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two coples of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Markst - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or converslon of a well, Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and B2-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested In writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidantiality In excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit GP-4 form with all plugged walls. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules ard regulations promulgated to regulate the ofl and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complate and comect to the best of my knowladge.

KCC Office Use ONLY

Signature: ﬂ/ “r ly@"/

Title:_Head of Operations _Date: 4/13/06

(\j Lattor of Confidentlality Recetved

i Denled, Yes [ |Date:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ﬂday of L/n ’E) | |

Notary Public:

o= Wireline Log Recelved
Geologist Report Recelved
UIC Distribution

20.Ola.
=4 ‘?J hd Q«u‘sﬁuﬂ‘a .

Date Commission Expires:




Sida Two

opermOr Name: Quest Chemkee, LLC Leaso Name: Sﬁch, Wi"iam A, Well 3 32-2

Sec. 32 Twp. 2 s R 19 lEest [Jwest County: Neesho

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detal! all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, fime tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static lave!, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temparature, fluid recovary, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart{s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final gaclogical well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [Jes No Log Formation (Tep), Depth and Datum [ Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets}
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey (Oves [#INa See attached
Cortes Taken [ves No RECEIVED
Elettric Log Run Yas [JNo _ KANSAB CORPORATION CONRAISSION
¢Submit Copy) 1 2[]0 B
List All E. Logs Rum: APR 8
. CONSERVA DIVISION
Comp. Density/Neutron Log Mw“;%m

Dual Induction Log
Gamma Ray/Neutron Log

CASING RECORD [ | New [ ]Used
Report 21l strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, elc.

Welght ol Sac and P
Purpasa of String Siﬁmﬁa galzx.}lﬁaos.ig% Lbs.JFL sDepnlhg %J?f: #Usadks Wmmm;mem
Surface 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 20# 207 "A" 4
Production 6-3/4" 412" 10.5%# 986" A" 112

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth "
Top Bottom Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percont Additives

—— Perforete

—— Protect Casing

—— Plug BagkTD

—_ Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot PEAFORATION RECORD - Bridga Plugs SeVType Atid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeszs Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amotmt end Kind of Materiaf Used) . Dapth
4 500-504/501-503/511-615/512-514/538-800/622-626/861-663/678-880/ | 430 bbts H20, 58 gel, 2% KCL, Blocide, Max fio,1 34424 20140 sand | 678-680/561-563
871.5-873.5/877.5-879/891-802.5/927.5-932 622-626/558-600

425 bhls H20, 5 HEC, 2% KCL. Bipdida, Max flo, 154774 20040 sand | eae-es2 ey ppuof

433 bbls H2D, 52 gel, 2% KCL, Biocide, Max fio, 8501# 20/40 sand | 511-515/500-504

TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer Al Liner Run
2-3/8" 962" nfa [Ives  [ANo
Data of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
3/04/05 () Frowing Pumping [ ]Geslift ] Other (Exprainy
Esi]gauz:!4 F;_'rodudlon ol Ebls, Gas Mef Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Giravity
ar lours
n/a 0 mcf 12 bbls
Disposltion of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Productlon Interval
[Jvented [/Sold [JusedonLeass [JopenHole  [f]Ped. [] GuafiyComp. [ JComminglad

{if venled, Submit ACO-18.) ] Other tspeciy)




Input

Rice S5P2010 BCC
A B C D E F G H 1 I J |
1 |Preduced Fluids # 1 2 3 4 5
2 |P Units Input Input Input Inpuot Input Click here . Click
3 |Select the brines Select fluid I im| Im Gl 121 . [Mixed brine: to run SSP
4 [|Sample ID by checking Cell H28 is Click
5 |Date fthe box(es), | ansrmorz 342012 342012 1202012 |u2022012 JSTP cale. pH. -
6 _{Opcrator JRow3 PostRock PostRock PostRock _ JPostRock [PostRock Cells H35-38 Click
7 [Well Name Ward Feed | Ward Feed Cii fth JCli ith Clinesmith are used in Goal Seck SSP
& JLocation #34-1 #4-1 #5-4 i 42 mixed brines Cliek
9 [Field CEM CBM Bartles  |Bartles |Bartles calculations.
10 |Na” (mg/l)* 1943300 2738L00]  zessan0]  2sesnco] 2422000 2465420 InitialBH) | FinalWH) |
11 JK* (if not kmown =0) (mg/) I I I O.DDISaIuration Index values (Flnsl-Luitiz])
127me™ (mg) 1,096.00 872.00 1,200.00] 953.00] 83s.00| 995.91| Caleite
13 [ca® (mg) 1,836.00 2,452.00 2,004,00] 1920.00 1948.00| 0402 o3 1 .00 0.13
14 [se™ (ma/l) 0.00{ Barile
15 [Ba" (wg/l) o.00] i
16 [Fe* (ma/l) 40,00 2100 18.00] 82.00] 90.00 s0.21] Halite
17 [2a” (mg/l) ool  amm | s .0.03
18 |pp* (mg/l) 0.00{ Gypsum
1gjcr g} 36,299.00]  48965.00] 4787400  aseszoo]  43147.00f azesad a9 [ -318 0.00
20 [so> {mg/) 1.00 1.00 s.00| 1.00 1.00| _240] Hemibydrate
21 |F (mp/l) ool 3% | am 0.06
22 [Br (mg/1) 0.00] Anhydrite
23 [sio2 (mg/) 5i02 0.00] 347 | -3.36 0,12
24 [HCO3 Alkalinity** g/ as HCO3) 150.00| 234,00 259.00] 268.00) 254.00] 241.03) Celestite
25 |03 Alkalinity (mg/ as CO3)
26 |Carboxylic acids** {mg/l) 0.00] Iron Sulfide
27 [Ammonia {mg/L) NH3 oo0] 016 ] 022 .06
28 [Borate (mg/L) H3BO3 0.00] Zine Sulfide
29 |[TDS (Mensured) {mg/l) _ 72781
30 |Calc. Density (STP) {e/ml) 1.038) 1.081 1.050] 1.048 1.04s) 1o4] Calcium Nuoride
31 |CO; Gas Analysis (%) 1997 18.76 22.41] 35.53 33.79] 26.16]
32 [ 1S Gas Analysis*** (%) 0.0289) 0.0292 0.0296] 0,0306 0.0151] 0.0269| Tron Carbonate
32 |Total H2Sag (mgH25/) 1.00 1.00 1.00] 1.00] u.50] [ Y 0.23
34 [pH, measured (STF) pH 5.67) 5.76 572 5.54) 5.55] 5,63 Inhibitor needed (ing/L}
U-LUZ5erAlk, Calcite NTMP
Chaoose onre oplion]1-pH+ALk,
a5 to calculate SI122-CO2%+pH 0o 0 o o] o|
36 [Gasiday(ibousand ciiday) | (MchD) l | | [ 0.00 0.00
37 |OiDay (B/D; 0] 0 | 1 | 4 Barite BHFMP |
38 |Water/Day (B/D) 100] 100 100] 100] 100] 500 0,00 0,00
39 |For mixed brincs, enter values for temperatures and pressures. in Cells (H 4_01143] {(Enter H30-H43)} pH
20 [initial T (i) 66.0] 1.0 ﬁ 41.6| 49.6|—7 [ I
41 [Final T [3) 66.0] 71.0) 70.0] 41.0] 49.0] £9.07 Viscosily {CentiPoise)
42 |nitial P (psia) 25.0) 25.0 25.0| 25.0] 25.0] 250 1196 | 0526
43 |Final P (psia) 250 250 254 25.40) 25.0] 120.0]  Heat Capacity (calimlC)
44 |Use TP on Calcite sheet? |1-Ycs;0-Ne 0.955 1 1.959
45 [AP1 Ol Grav, AP] prav. 30.00 Inhibitor needed (m
46 |Gas Sp.Grav. Sp.Grav. 0.60 Gypsum HDTMP
47 [MeOlDay [CI)) 0 0 0.00 0.00
48 [MEG/MDay (B/DY [ 6] Anhydrite HDTMP
49 |Conc. Multiplier 0.00 0,00
50 |H* (Strong acidy ' )
51 |OH (Strong base) ¥ (N)
52 [Quality Control Checks at STP:
53 [H.8 Gas (%)
54 {Total H2Saq (STF) {mgH25M)
5 |oH Calculated (pH)
56 |PCO2 Caleulated %)
57 |Alkalinity Caclulated (mg/1) as HCO3
58 |ECations= (equiv./l)
59 [FAnions= (equiv./1)
60 |Calc TDS= (mgl)
61 |Inhibitor Selection Input Unit # Inhibitor |Unit Converter (From metric to English)
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value To Unit Valre
63 |Have ScaleSoftPitzer 2 BHPFMP °C 80 °F 176
64 plck inbihitor for you?| 1 1-Yes;0-No 3 PAA m® 100 iy 3,531
€5 If No, inhibitor # s 4 # 4 DTPMP m? 100 bhl(42 US ga) 629
€6 I you select Mixed, 5 PRCA MPa 1,000 psia 145,074
67 1* inhibitor # Es: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 496 psia 7,194
68 % of 1% inhibitor is: 30 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193
€9 2™ inhibitor # is; 2 # 8 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bbI{42 US gal) 238
70 |Display act. coefs? 0 1-Yes;0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bbl{42 US pal) 63
71 10 Mixed




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

{Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Glinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1

Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

" Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 | Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 180 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CQ; in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31. 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 85 89 89 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index )
Calcite 1.7 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite _ N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB .
E;Icite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A ‘N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite _ N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




[y

BEFQRE THE STATE CORPC-
RATICN COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

P TION

RE: in the Matter of Postrock
Midcontinemt Producilon, LLC
Application for Commingling of
Production in the Stich, Willlam A
32-2 loceted in Neosho County,
Kansas,

TO: All 0il & Gas Producers, Un-
leased Mineral Inferast Owners,
Landowners, and all persons
whomever conperned.

You, and sach of you, are hereby
notified that Postrock Mideontls
nent Production, LLC has filed
an application to commingls the
Rivertan, Neutral, Rowe,
Fleming, Crewesburg, Boviler,
FMutky, Summit and Cattleman
producing formaticns at the Stich,
William A 32-2, located in tha SW
NE NE SW, S32-T285-R19E, Ap-
proximatoly 1884 FSL & 2082
FWL, Neasho Counly, Kansas,

Any persons who object 10 of, pro-
1asl tle application shall bs re-
quired fo Mle their objecticns or
protest with the Conservation Divl-
slon of the Stele Corporation
Commission of the State of Kan-
sa5 within fifleen (15) days from
the date of this publication. These
protests shall be filed pursiant to
Commission regulations and must
state speelfic reasons why grant-
Ing the appilcation may cause
waste, violate comelalive rights or
pollute the natural resources of
the State of Kensas.

All pereons interested or con-
cemed shall take notice of the
foregoing and shali govern tham-
gelves eccordingly. All persen
andfor companies wishing o pro-
test this application ara required to
file & written protest with the Con-
setvallon Division of the Kansas
Oll and Gas Commisston,

Upon the receip) of any protest,
the Cemmissioh will convene a
hearing and prolestants will be ex-
pectedt to enter en appearance el-
ther through proper lega! counset
or as Individuels, appearing on
thelr own behalf.

Poshiock Midcontinent
Producton, LLC

210 Park Avenue, Sulte 2750
Oklahoma City, Oklzshoms
73102

{405) 680-7704

ACQRY OF THE AFFIDAVIT OF
PUBLICATICN MUST ACCOM-
BAMY ALL ARPLICATIONS

e r—m

o Affidavit of Publication s

STATE OF KANSAS, NEOSHO COUNTY, ss:

Rhonda Howerter, being first duly sworn,

deposes and says: That she is Classified Manager

of THE CHANUTE TRIBUNE, a daily newspaper printed
in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general
circulation in Neosho County, Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a daily basis in Neosho County, Kansas, and
that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal
publication.

Said newspaper is a daily published at least weekly 50
times a year: has been so published continuously and unin-
terruptedly in said county and state for a period of more
than five years prior to the first publication of said notice;

and has been admitted at the post office of Chanute, in said

county as second class matter,

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said newspa-
per for | _ eumaadior . the first publication
thereof being made as aforesaid on the _J{p day of

2012, with subsequent publications being made on the fol-
lowing dates:

, 2012 ,» 2012

» 2012 , 2012

ubscribed and sworn to and before me this

day of % Z

- "—"’{_B otars\ Public

My commission expires: January 9, 2015

Printer’s Fee ....ovvvcvnern 324 1" Z

Affidavit, Notary’s Fee........ $_.3.00
Additional Copies ....cocoeen

Total Poblication Fees ...... A 25[, /1




POSTROCK N Current Completion

WELL : Stich, William A 32-2 SPUD DATE : 1/14/2005
FIELD : Cherokee Basin COMP. Date : 2/4/2005
STATE : Kansas API: 15-133-26273

COUNTY : Neosho
LOCATION: 32-285-19E (C NE SW)

ELEVATION: GL - 970"

Wellhead/Surface Equipment
Tree Connection
Tree
Tubing Head
Bradenhead
Pumping Unit
Compressor

8 5/8” 20 Ib % 21' Cement w/d ks

Tubular Detall
Size Walght Grade  Cap{bbbfty Date Dapth
B 58" 20 2005 21
4% 10.51b 0159 [ 2005 986"
238" 2005 982"

Downhole Equipment Detail

Completion Data
Original as GAS Well per ACO-1

37,420 Ibs 20740 sand
1,288 bbls water

Perforations

Original Completion: 4 spf
500-504 (Summit)
511-515 [Mulky)
$85-600 {Bevier)
622-626 [Croweburg)
661-663 (Fleming)
678-680 (Fleming)
B71.5-873.5 (Neutral)
877-879 (Rowe)
891-892,5 {Riverton)
927.5-932 (Rivertan)

2 3/8" tublng @ 962°

4.5" 10.5 Ib @ 966' Cement w112 sks

i i

Drilled Depth @ 990°

PREPARED BY: _POSTROCK DATE:_June, 2012
APPROVED BY: DATE:




POSTROCK

LEGEND
PostRock
ESP Frac Port SN or Profile On-Off Tool
Nipple
a0 It
Perforated Sub Blast Joints
B (W
Shding Sleeve Pkr & Seal
Assembly
Gas Lift Valve Bit = (X=X
TAC
Muleshoe Guide Bladed Bit g E
Packer
Pump Mud Anchor
Piunger Lift
Frac Rings 1
o ¥ b4 b4
0 0 I] (
U Casing Seals CIBP
Restriction
H ||
b
Plug for Nipple Tubing Frac Plug RBP Cmt Retainer Fill Cement PB
Restriction
e
b
.
§ b4 = bodd
Pkr & Seal
Casing Seat DV Teol Assembly

Y| h

X=X
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Affidavit of Notice Served
Application for: APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS - ACO-4

Woll Name: STICH, WILLIAM A 32-2 Legal Location:_ SWNENESW S32-T28S-R19E

Re:

The undersigned hereby certificates that he / she 1s a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day 25TH of JUNE

2&._____. , a frue and comect copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailled-lo the following parfies:

Nole: A copy of this affidavit musi be servsd as a parl of the appiication.

Neme Address {Affach eddilional sheels if nscessary}

POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUGCTION, LLC 210 PARK AVENUE, SUITE 2750, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-5641

{ further aftesl that notice of the fiing of this application was published in the CHANUTE TRIBUNE , the official county publication

of . NEOSHOD . county. A copy of the affidavil of this publication is aftached.

Signedthis_25TH  goy of JUNE , 2012

-

Zs

Applicant uiy A zed Agenl,

e ., Subscribed and swom to before me this _25TH _ dayof _JUNE , 2012
ST DENISEV, VENNEMAN
igseALL MY GOMMISSION EXPIRES K&W & A k=

iy 1, 2012 Nofary Flibiic ' | -

TR , >
. My Commission Expires: ?j/ / 2—




STICH, WILLIAM A 32-2 - APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

——————

Offset Operators, Unfeased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage
{Alfach additional shests if necassary)
Legal Description of Leasehold:

Name:
POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION, LLC POSTROCK HAS LEASED ALL ACREAGE IN THE 1/2

MILE RADIUS

| hereby cettify that the sialemenis made harein are true and correct lo the bes! of my knowledgs and balisf.

Applicanfor Duly rized AgeH!
25TH 4, orJUNE 2012

Subscribed and sworn before ma this

|8 oewsev. vennenan

OFFICIALY W)y COMMISSION EXPIRES

HEL
j :.,:;. AL'.’g“_'
U sy Wy 12012 Nolary Public

My Commisslon Expires:




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- $S.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith; That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, Stale
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
o1l a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninierruptedty published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hercinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issu¢ of said The
Wichita Bagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said nitice was

made as aforesaid on the 18th of

une Ap. 2012, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
krowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mok Shaco]

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

18th day of June, 2012

PENNY L. CAS
Notary Public,~-Sfste o,
My Appt, :glres é?’j()g ' .
;7

71;&?’ L] /{ éz@/

Notary Public Sed#ick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $132.40




FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

FLEMING

CROWEBURG

BEVIER

MULKY

SUMMIT

CATTLEMAN

FLEMING

CROWEBURG

BEVIER

MULKY

SUMMIT

CATTLEMAN

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERES):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
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BOPD:;
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

1 NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED
FORMATION:

661 - 663

622 - 626

598 - 600

511 - 515

500 - 504

691 - 697

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

0 MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFFD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

wlo|o|lo|o

9.4
9.4
9.4
9.4
9.4

BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

slalalsls

20
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building al l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, K5 67202-3802 Corporation Commission htp://kec ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E, Wright, Commissioncr

July 10, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE:  Approved Commingling CO071203
Stich William A 32-2 Sec.32-T28S-R19E, Neosho County
API No. 15-133-26273-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACQ-4) for the above described well, received by the KCC on July 2,
2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-
123. Notice was examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed
within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 100
BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upoh completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling [D number CO071203 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number for
well completion reparts (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




